

HB0723/803126/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 723
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “**and Penalties**”; strike beginning with “authorizing” in line 6 down through “violations;” in line 8; and in line 9, after “rights;” insert “prohibiting the Attorney General from duplicating certain corrective action by the Maryland Department of Health;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 11, strike “**THE**” and substitute “**TO PREVENT IRREPARABLE HARM TO RESIDENTS IN A FACILITY, THE**”; and after line 17, insert:

“(4) IN EXERCISING THE AUTHORITY GRANTED UNDER PARAGRAPHS (2) AND (3) OF THIS SUBSECTION, THE ATTORNEY GENERAL MAY NOT DUPLICATE ANY CORRECTIVE ACTION IMPOSED BY THE DEPARTMENT FOR THE SAME VIOLATION.”

On page 5, in line 23, strike “**THE**” and substitute “**TO PREVENT IRREPARABLE HARM TO RESIDENTS IN A PROGRAM, THE**”; after line 26, insert:

“(B) IN EXERCISING THE AUTHORITY GRANTED UNDER THIS SECTION, THE ATTORNEY GENERAL MAY NOT DUPLICATE THE CORRECTIVE ACTION IMPOSED BY THE DEPARTMENT FOR THE SAME VIOLATION.”

and strike in their entirety lines 27 through 30, inclusive.